Alcoholics Anonymous®

## Alcoholics Anonymous World Services, Inc.

www.aa.org

475 Riverside Drive, 11th Floor, New York, NY 10115 / Telephone: (212) 870-3400

June 6, 2024

Please direct all communications to: P.O. Box 459 Grand Central Station New York, NY 10163 Fax: (212) 870-3003

## **Opening for A.A.W.S. Nontrustee Director**

A.A. World Services, Inc. (A.A.W.S.) has started its search for a nontrustee director. This voluntary position will commence following the 2025 General Service Conference. Interested A.A. members are encouraged to submit a resumé.

Basic qualifications for this position are: a minimum of seven years of continuous sobriety; a sound business or professional background preferably in, but not limited to, the following areas - finance, management, publishing, legal, or information technology; and the ability to work with others. We are also seeking strength in organizational management, strategic planning, customer engagement, or non-profit board experience.

Directors must be available to attend all regular meetings of the A.A.W.S. Board (currently, up to eight per year), three weekend meetings of trustees' committees (to which corporate board directors are appointed) and the General Service Conference, for one week in April. In addition, directors may be called upon to attend subcommittee or other meetings and to represent A.A.W.S. at Regional Forums or other A.A. functions.

Note: A General Service Conference Delegate is not eligible to apply until one year after their last Conference; therefore Panel 73 delegates are not eligible to apply for this opening.

In seeking applications for all vacancies in Alcoholics Anonymous, the Fellowship is committed to creating a large applicant file of qualified persons, which reflects the inclusiveness and diversity of A.A. itself.

To apply please submit your resume using this link: A.A.W.S. DIRECTOR RESUME SHEET

Or, to obtain an alternate format of the A.A. World Services Director Resume Sheet please contact the A.A.W.S. Board Secretary at the General Service Office by email at <a href="mailto:aawsboardsecretary@aa.org">aawsboardsecretary@aa.org</a> or call 212-870-3400. All submissions should include a completed <a href="mailto:A.A.World Services Director Resume Sheet and should">A.A. World Services Director Resume Sheet and should</a> be received no later than July 1, 2024 by electronic submission using the link above or by email to:
<a href="mailto:aawsboardsecretary@aa.org">aawsboardsecretary@aa.org</a> with subject line: NTD APPLICATION.

With best regards,

Reilly K., Chair

Kully N.

A.A.W.S. Nominating Committee